

FOI Request Response information

FOI request reference:	2015/235
Date request received:	12/11/2015
Date request responded to:	04/12/2015
Category:	Contracts
Tags:	Seclusion unit, Guild Park, extension

Request Detail:

Contract details re new seclusion unit at Guild

Have the contracts below been awarded yet and if so, are you able to tell me who to?

1. Extension works to the Hazelhurst Ward to provide a new Clinical Research Facility at Royal Preston Hospital, Sharoe Green Lane North, Fulwood. Submission date 9/9/15
2. Extension to provide a new seclusion suite, Guild Lodge, Guild Park, Whittingham. Submission date 16/10/15

Response Detail:

The Trust response to your recent FOI request is as follows:

1. Extension works to the Hazelhurst Ward to provide a new Clinical Research Facility at Royal Preston Hospital, Sharoe Green Lane North, Fulwood. Submission date 9/9/15 **D&G Builders**
2. Extension to provide a new seclusion suite, Guild Lodge, Guild Park, Whittingham. Submission date 16/10/15 **Ingham and Garner**